USD (Increase/Decrease by 1%,
March 31, 2018 - 1%) 1.42 (1.42) 7.35 (7.35)

Euro (Increase/Decrease by 1%,
March 31, 2018 - 1%) 0.00 (0.00) (0.05) 0.05

Total 1.42 (1.42) 7.30 (7.30)

Profit or Loss Profit or Loss

Strengthening ` Strengthening `Weakening ` Weakening `

[`  in Lakhs]

[116]

DYNAMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates
relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates and investments

Most of the Company’s borrowings are on a floating rate of interest.  The Company has exposure to interest
rate risk, arising principally on changes in Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR).  The Company
uses a mix of interest rate sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for its
day to day operations like short term credit lines besides internal accruals.

The exposures of the Company’s financial assets / liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars

Fixed rate borrowings 3.92 6.76
Floating rate borrowings 327.79 1012.74

331.71 1019.50

As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

[`  in Lakhs]

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2019
As at

March 31, 2018

Impact on profit - increase in 50 basis points (1.64) (5.06)

Impact on profit - decrease in 50 basis points 1.64 5.06

Interest rate risk sensitivity:

The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate
borrowings.  For this it is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end of the
reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.  If interest rate had been 50 basis points higher or lower,
other variables being held constant, following is the impact on profit.

(iii) Price Risk

Exposure

The Company’s exposure to securities price risk arises from investments held in mutual funds and classified in
the balance sheet at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from such investments, the